
TCC OFFICERS
Chairman Michael Kuhn
Vice Chairman Bryan Hoffman 
Secretary Ronald Fouche'
Assistant Secretary Jean Hentz
Treasurer Robin Getz
Assistant Treasurer Helen Westphal
TCC Advisor (Non-Voting) Thomas Baum

Chairman Michael Kuhn
Vice Chairman Bryan Hoffman
Member Ron Fouche
Alternate Robin Getz

TCC TAX APPEAL BOARD

Lebanon County TCC Officers & Tax Appeal Board



ANNVILLE-CLEONA SCHOOL DISTRICT
     Representative Gordon Waldhausen gwaldhausen@acshools.org
     Alternate Cindy Eby Ceby@acshools.org
ANNVILLE-CLEONA MUNICIPAL 
     Representative Bryan Hoffman bhoffman@lebanoncountyhousing.com
     Alternate Adam Wolfe adwnats@comcast.net
Annville Township 
Cleona Borough
North Annville Twp.
South Annville Twp. 

CORNWALL-LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT  
     Representative Jean Hentz jhentz@clsd.k12.pa.us
     Alternate Wesley Bensing wbensing@clsd.k12.pa.us
CORNWALL-LEBANON MUNICIPAL
     Representative Tom Long tlongsr@nctown.org
     Alternate Cody Rhoads crhoads@cornwall-pa.com
Cornwall Borough
Mt. Gretna Borough
North Cornwall Twp. 
North Lebanon Twp. 
South Lebanon Twp. 
West Cornwall Twp.

EASTERN LEBANON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
     Representative Erin Stettler estettler@elcosd.org
     Alternate Amber Weaver aweaver@elcosd.org
EASTERN LEBANON COUNTY MUNICIPAL
     Representative Dean Moyer jacksontwp@comcast.net
     Alternate Warren Weaver wlweaver@comcast.net
Heidelberg Twp.
Jackson Twp. 
Millcreek Twp.  
Myerstown Borough
Richland Borough

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
     Representative Michael Kuhn mkuhn3@wellspan.org
     Alternate Scott Barry sbarry33@hotmail.com
LEBANON MUNICIPAL
     Representative Robin Getz rgetz@lebanonpa.org
     Alternate Helen Westphal hwestphal@lebanonpa.org
Lebanon City (w/annex)  
West Lebanon Twp.  

NORTHERN LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
     Representative Steve Ritter sritter@norleb.k12.pa.us
     Alternate VACANT 
NORTHERN LEBANON MUNICIPAL
     Representative James Shotzberger jshotz65@yahoo.com
     Alternate Ken Shirk 
Bethel Twp.
East Hanover Twp.  
Jonestown Borough  
Swatara Twp.  
Union Twp.

PALMYRA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
     Representative Karen Ludwig karen_ludwig@pasd.us
     Alternate Christopher Connell cconnell.pasd@gmail.com
PALMYRA MUNICIPAL
     Representative Ron Fouche' rfouche57@gmail.com
     Alternate Lisa Daubert lisad1@nlondtwp.com
North Londonderry Twp. 
Palmyra Borough
South Londonderry Twp.

2020 LEBANON COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE
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Annville-Cleona SD 520 S. White Oak St., Annville, PA  17003
Annville Township 36 N. Lancaster Street, Annville, PA  17003
Cleona Borough 140 W. Walnut Street, Cleona, PA  17042
South Annville Twp. 1042 Horseshoe Pike, Lebanon, PA  17042
North Annville Twp. 1020 N. State Rt. 934, Annville, PA  17003

Cornwall-Lebanon SD 105 East Evergreen Road, Lebanon, PA  17042
Cornwall Borough 44 Rexmont Road, Lebanon, PA  17042
Mt. Gretna Borough 101 Chautauqua Drive, Mt. Gretna, PA  17064
North Cornwall Twp. 320 S. 18th Street, Lebanon, PA  17042
North Lebanon Twp. 725 Kimmerlings Road, Lebanon, PA  17046
South Lebanon Twp. 1800 S. 5th Avenue, Lebanon, PA  17042
West Cornwall Twp. 73 S. Zinns Mill Road, Lebanon, PA  17042

Eastern Lebanon SD 180 ELCO Drive, Myerstown, PA  17067
Heidelberg Twp. PO Box 188, Schaefferstown, PA  17088
Jackson Twp. 60 N. Ramona Rd, Myerstown, PA  17067
Millcreek Twp.  81 E. Alumni Avenue, Newmanstown, PA  17073
Myerstown Borough 101 E. Washington Avenue, Myerstown, PA  17067
Richland Borough PO Box 676, Richland, PA  17087

Lebanon SD 1000 S. 8th Street, Lebanon, PA  17042
Lebanon City (w/annex)  400 S. 8th Street, Lebanon, PA  17042
West Lebanon Twp.  322 N. 22nd Street, Lebanon, PA  17046

Northern Lebanon SD 40 Fisher Avenue, Jonestown, PA  17038 - PO Box 100
Bethel Twp. 3015 S. Pine Grove Street, Fredericksburg, PA  17026
East Hanover Twp.  1117 School House Road, Annville, PA  17003
Jonestown Borough  295 South Mill Street, Jonestown, PA  17038
Swatara Twp.  68 Supervisors Drive, Jonestown, PA  17038
Union Twp. 3111 SR 72, Jonestown, PA  17038

Palmyra Area SD 1125 Park Drive, Palmyra, PA  17078
North Londonderry Twp. 655 E. Ridge Road, Palmyra, PA  17078
Palmyra Borough 325 S. Railroad Street, Palmyra, PA  17078
South Londonderry Twp. PO Box 3, Campbelltown, PA  17010
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